

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.11 IN R.C.S. No.706/2025**  
**Mahadev Vs. Sadashiv and ors.**

Plaintiff, defendants and their Ld. Advocate are present. Both parties have admitted contents of this compromise pursis. Further, they have admitted their signatures on compromise pursis. This compromise appears to be voluntarily and legal. Hence, this compromise pursis is read and recorded.

Date : 14/03/2026  
Place : Amajogai

**( P. J. Ligade )**  
Panel Head  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.  
Ambajogai

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.01 IN R.C.S. No.706/2025**

**Mahadev Vs. Sadashiv and ors.**

Plaintiff, defendants and their respective Advocates are present before today's National Lok-adalat held on 14.03.2026. Plaintiff and defendants have filed joint compromise pursis at Exh. 11 contending that the matter is settled amicably between themselves. They have voluntarily verified & admitted the contents of compromise pursis (Exh.11) and their signatures and thumb impression thereon. I have gone through compromise pursis at Exh.11. It reflects that, the matter is amicably settled between plaintiff and defendants. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order-

**ORDER**

1. The suit is disposed off in view of compromise pursis (Exh.11) and compromise memo at (Exh.13).
2. Compromise Decree be drawn in terms of pursis at Exh 11 and compromise memo (Exh.13) be formed as part and parcel of decree.
3. Court Fee be refunded as per rules.
4. Copy of this order along with a memorandum describing property be sent to the concern registering officer as per Section 89-A of the Registration Act, 1908.

Date : 14/03/2026  
Place : Amajogai

( P. J. Ligade )  
Panel Head  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.  
Ambajogai

**CERTIFICATE**

“ I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Order. ”

sd/-

**(A.S. Gangane )**

Stenographer (Grade – 3)

J.M.F.C. (Court No. 3) Ambajogai

Date : 14/03/2026.

Place : Ambajogai.